78233543

ICH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dorado Systems Corporation		05/04/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Dorado Corporation
Street Address:	1200 Park Place
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78233543	.MOR
Serial Number:	76975838	CHANNELMASTER
Serial Number:	76976361	
Serial Number:	76976200	PRICEMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: mleonard@panitchlaw.com, esteigerwalt@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610051.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leonard

900198899 REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0720

Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	08/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=00333227#page1.tif source=00333227#page2.tif source=00333227#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0721



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

May 13, 2011

BETH EPSTEIN UCC RETRIEVALS INC 7288 HANOVER GREEN DR MECHANICSVILLE, VA 23111

RECEIPT

RE: CoreLogic Dorado Corporation

ID: F185127 - 0

DCN: 11-05-12-1230

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing a duly authenticated copy of a restatement to the articles or certificate of incorporation for the above-referenced corporation, which was filed with this office on May 13, 2011.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced corporation was Dorado Network Systems Corporation.

This is also your receipt for \$100.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CISMAF



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN VIRGINIA

The undersigned, on behalf of the foreign corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-760 or § 13.1-922 of the Code of Virginia, hereby makes this application for an amended certificate of authority to transact business in Virginia and states as follows:

The former name of the corporation was	
DORADO NETWORK SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
The present name of the corporation is CoreLogic Dorado Corporation	
If the corporation's present name is not available for use stock corporation and its present name does not contain "incorporated" or "limited," or an abbreviation of one of adopted by the corporation for use in Virginia is	the word "corporation," "company,"
The name of the state or country under whose incorporated is California	law the corporation is presently
The name of the state or country under whose incorporated (if changed by the instrume California	•
Executed in the name of the corporation by:	May 4, 2011 (date)
Angela Grinstead	Asst. Secretary
(printed name)	(corporate title)
F185127	(714) 250-6522
(corporation's SCC ID no.)	(telephone number (optional))

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

Commonwealthof Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the application for an amended certificate of authority to transact business in Virginia filed in this office by CoreLogic Dorado Corporation.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 08/04/2011

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: May 16, 2011

Joel H. Peck. Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0724